NOTICE TO THE BAR

Order Assigning Recall Judge Kimmelman to CASP and to Megan's Law Appellate Division Special Part

It is ORDERED that retired Appellate Division Judge Irwin I. Kimmelman, serving on recall pursuant to N.J.S.A. 43:6A-13 by the Court's Order of April 29, 2005, in addition to the assignment set forth in that Order, effective September 1, 2006 hereby also is temporarily assigned as a settlement judge for the Civil Appeals Settlement Program, as a member of the special part created by Order of August 23, 2006 to handle appeals from tier classification and notification determinations by the trial courts under the Registration and Community Notification Laws, N.J.S.A. 2C:7-1 et seq. (Megan's Law), and to serve on such Appellate Division Parts as ordered by the Appellate Division Presiding Judge for Administration.

/s/ Deborah T. Poritz Chief Justice Dated: August 30, 2006

Copyrighted © 2001 - New Jersey Judiciary